

F-0, Ground Floor, The Mira Corporate Suites, Plot No. 1 & 2, Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110065. Tel.: +011-66424400, E-mail: corporateoffice@globusgroup.in, Web: www.globusspirits.com

Dated : 25th May 2024

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

The BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip-EQ, Code: 533104

Sub: Intimation of Rescheduled Q4FY24 Earnings Conference call Invite under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that earlier Q4FY24 Earnings Conference call is rescheduled and the Company will now be having Q4FY24 Earnings Conference call on Thursday, 30th May 2024. Rescheduled Conference call invite details is attached herewith.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You Yours faithfully for Globus Spirits Ltd.

Santosh Kumar Pattanayak **Company Secretary** ACS-18721

> DŌAAB TERAL







OAKTON

BROTHERS

Globus Spirits Limited Globus Spirits Q4 & FY24 Earnings Conference Call Invite



Company Represented By

Mr. Shekhar Swarup - Joint MD Mr. Paramjit Gill - CEO (Consumer Division) Mr. Bhaskar Roy - COO Mr. Nilanjan Sarkar - CFO

Call Details

Date: Thursday, May 30, 2024, at 03:30 PM (IST)

Universal Access: +91 22 62801256 | +91 22 71158157

International Toll Free: Hong Kong: 800964448 | Singapore: 8001012045 | UK: 08081011573 | USA: 18667462133

Diamond Pass Link: Click Here

Contact Us

Pooja Sharma pooja.sharma@stellar-ir.com

> Suyash Samant suyash@stellar-ir.com

